

The version of the article “**Infants motor development in parental intervention during childcare: case series**” published in **volume 28, number 2, 2021**, made available at first presented errors related to the author’s name and corresponding address.

**Instead of:**

Cinthia Marques de Carvalho<sup>3</sup>

**Should read:**

Tayná Albuquerque Tabosa<sup>3</sup>

**Instead of:**

rayssa.lima\_@hotmail.com

**Should read:**

marcelaferracioli@ufc.br